

March 26, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2267

Page 1, line 1, remove "and deferred maintenance"

Page 1, line 7, replace "\$10,000,000" with "\$4,000,000"

Page 1, line 9, remove "and deferred maintenance"

Page 1, line 17, replace "Twenty-five" with "Ten"

Page 2, line 3, replace "Twenty-five" with "Ten"

Page 2, line 6, remove "at least fifty"

Page 2, line 7, remove "percent of"

Page 2, line 7, remove "for safety. Any remaining funds may be dedicated to"

Page 2, line 8, replace "deferred maintenance" with "for projects that improve safety"

Page 2, line 9, remove the colon

Page 2, line 10, replace "(1) Submit" with "submit"

Page 2, line 11, remove "; or"

Page 2, remove line 12

Page 2, line 13, remove "state general fund"

Page 2, after line 23, insert:

"6. Moneys appropriated under this section are not subject to section 54-44.1-11 and may be forwarded to eligible school districts during the 2015-17 biennium."

Re-number accordingly